
STATE OF CALIFORNIA - HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

DATA SYSTEMS AND SURVEY DESIGN BUREAU

Licensing of Facilities for Children

Monthly Statistical Report

LIC 181

Part A.  Licenses

1. Licenses in force, end of last month (Item 5 last month)……………………………………………………………..
1

5,935
2

19
3

44

2. New licenses issued (Matches Item 11 below)…………………………………………………………………………
4

79
5

0
6

0

3. Total (Item 1 plus Item 2)…………………………………………………………………………………………………..
7

6,014
8

19
9

44

4. Licenses terminated (Items 4a thru 4c)………………………………………………………………………………….
10

100
11

0
12

0

a.  Facility closures…………………………………………………………………………………………………………
13

99
14

0
15

0

b.  Licenses revoked……………………………………………………………………………………………………….
16

1
17

0
18

0

c.  Licenses transferred to State………………………………………………………………………………………….
19

0
20

0
21

0

5. Licenses in force, end of report month (Item 3 minus Item 4)…………………………………………………………..
22

5,914
23

19
24

44

Part B.  Applications

6. Applications pending, end of last month

 (Item 12 last month)……………………………………………………………………………………………………….
25

545
26

0
27

1

7. New applications received during report month……………………………………………………………………………
28

112
29

0
30

1

8. Total (Item 6 plus 7)……………………………………………………………………………………………………….
31

657
32

0
33

2

9. Applications withdrawn during report month……………………………………………………………………………….
34

48
35

0
36

0

10. Applications denied during report month…………………………………………………………………………………..
37

7
38

0
39

0

11. Applications approved during report month (Matches Item 2 above)…………………………………………………..
40

79
41

0
42

0

12. Applications pending, end of report month 

(Item 8 minus [9 thru 11])…………………………………………………………………………………………………..
43

523
44

0
45

2

Part C.  Licensed Capacities

13. Capacities of facilities, end of report month……………………………………………………………………………….
46

12,380
47

266
48

352

Part D.  Complaints 

14. Number of complaints against licensed homes during report month…………………………………………………….
49

43
50

0
51

1

15. Number of complaints against unlicensed homes during report month……………………………………………….
52

0
53

0
54

1

a/  Dark shaded cells:  Counties do not have licensed Foster Family or Family Child Care Homes.

b/  Light shaded cells:  Counties do not have licensed Family Child Care Homes (Small or Large).

c/  County revising:  Santa Clara.
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Licensing Activity FOSTER

FAMILY HOMES

FAMILY CHILD CARE HOMES

LARGE SMALL
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C.  Licensed 

Capacities 

ADJ

1.

In force

(5 last mo)

2.

New

3.

Total

(Item1 + 

Item2)

4.

Licenses 

terminated

(4a thru 4c)

4a. 

Facility 

closures

4b. 

Licenses

revoked

4c.

Trans

 to 

State

5.

Licenses

in force

(3 minus 4)

ADJ

6.

Pending

(Item 12 

last 

month)

7.

New apps

received

8.

Total 

(Item6 + 

Item7)

9.

Apps

withdrawn

10.

Apps

denied

11.

Apps 

approved

(same as 

Item2)

12.

Apps 

pending

(8 minus 

9thru11)

13.

Capacity

end of report

month

14.

Licensed 

homes 

15.

Unlicensed 

homes

Data Cell 1 4 7 10 13 16 19 22 25 28 31 34 37 40 43 46 49 52

Statewide 0 5,935 79 6,014 100 99 1 0 5,914 (7) 545 112 657 48 7 79 523 12,380 43 0

Alameda 0 190 1 191 4 4 0 0 187 0 29 5 34 5 0 1 28 387 0 0

Alpine

Amador

Butte 0 70 1 71 0 0 0 0 71 0 2 1 3 0 0 1 2 172 0 0

Calaveras

Colusa

Contra Costa 0 297 1 298 6 6 0 0 292 0 91 9 100 4 1 1 94 609 0 0

Del Norte 0 34 0 34 0 0 0 0 34 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 80 0 0

El Dorado 0 47 1 48 1 0 1 0 47 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 1 106 0 0

Fresno 0 205 7 212 4 4 0 0 208 0 24 6 30 2 1 7 20 408 4 0

Glenn 0 12 0 12 0 0 0 0 12 0 5 0 5 0 0 0 5 30 0 0

Humboldt

Imperial 0 90 3 93 1 1 0 0 92 0 6 3 9 0 0 3 6 200 0 0

Inyo 0 7 0 7 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 0

Kern 0 230 2 232 2 2 0 0 230 0 11 6 17 2 1 2 12 540 4 0

Kings 0 24 0 24 0 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 68 0 0

Lake

Lassen

Los Angeles

Madera

Marin 0 32 1 33 0 0 0 0 33 0 3 0 3 0 0 1 2 85 1 0

Mariposa 0 13 0 13 0 0 0 0 13 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 28 0 0

Mendocino

Merced 0 40 0 40 1 1 0 0 39 0 7 1 8 0 0 0 8 59 0 0

Modoc

Mono

Monterey 0 128 1 129 1 1 0 0 128 0 5 2 7 0 0 1 6 280 0 0

Napa 0 61 0 61 0 0 0 0 61 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 172 1 0

Nevada

Orange 0 409 11 420 3 3 0 0 417 0 28 4 32 0 1 11 20 798 3 0

Placer 0 52 0 52 4 4 0 0 48 0 8 1 9 0 2 0 7 83 2 0

Plumas

Riverside

Sacramento 0 400 0 400 11 11 0 0 389 0 38 14 52 1 0 0 51 762 2 0

San Benito 0 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0

San Bernardino  0 597 6 603 9 9 0 0 594 (7) 160 2 162 22 0 6 134 1,297 6 0

San Diego 0 1,180 13 1,193 22 22 0 0 1,171 0 53 30 83 7 0 13 63 2,265 9 0

San Francisco 0 85 0 85 0 0 0 0 85 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 3 149 0 0

San Joaquin 0 202 4 206 2 2 0 0 204 0 21 2 23 0 1 4 18 400 0 0

San Luis Obispo 0 130 0 130 0 0 0 0 130 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 264 1 0

San Mateo 0 101 1 102 0 0 0 0 102 0 3 1 4 0 0 1 3 231 0 0

Santa Barbara 0 29 0 29 0 0 0 0 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 59 1 0

Santa Clara  c/ 0 311 0 311 7 7 0 0 304 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 715 1 0

Santa Cruz 0 131 5 136 4 4 0 0 132 0 7 3 10 0 0 5 5 287 0 0

Shasta 0 119 4 123 4 4 0 0 119 0 1 6 7 1 0 4 2 239 1 0

Sierra

Siskiyou

Solano

Sonoma 0 111 0 111 1 1 0 0 110 0 2 1 3 0 0 0 3 220 0 0

Stanislaus 0 89 1 90 0 0 0 0 90 0 3 4 7 0 0 1 6 198 1 0

Sutter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tehama 0 46 0 46 1 1 0 0 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 1 0

Trinity

Tulare 0 149 8 157 4 4 0 0 153 0 11 4 15 2 0 8 5 413 4 0

Tuolumne 0 29 1 30 1 1 0 0 29 0 3 0 3 0 0 1 2 70 0 0

Ventura 0 254 7 261 7 7 0 0 254 0 18 4 22 1 0 7 14 490 1 0

Yolo

Yuba 0 26 0 26 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0

FOSTER FAMILY HOMES a/

Part A.   Licenses Part B.   Applications Part D.   Complaints

a/b/c/  See Statewide Comments section.
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Data Cell

Statewide

Alameda

Alpine

Amador

Butte

Calaveras

Colusa

Contra Costa

Del Norte

El Dorado

Fresno

Glenn

Humboldt

Imperial

Inyo

Kern

Kings

Lake

Lassen

Los Angeles

Madera

Marin

Mariposa

Mendocino

Merced

Modoc

Mono

Monterey

Napa

Nevada

Orange

Placer

Plumas

Riverside

Sacramento

San Benito

San Bernardino  

San Diego

San Francisco

San Joaquin

San Luis Obispo

San Mateo

Santa Barbara

Santa Clara  c/

Santa Cruz

Shasta

Sierra

Siskiyou

Solano

Sonoma

Stanislaus

Sutter

Tehama

Trinity

Tulare

Tuolumne

Ventura

Yolo

Yuba

C.  Licensed 

Capacities

ADJ

1.

In force

(5 last 

mo)

2.

New

3.

Total

(Item1 + 

Item2)

4.

Licenses 

terminated

(4a thru 4c)

4a. 

Facility 

closures

4b. 

Licenses

revoked

4c.

Trans

 to 

State

5.

Licenses

in force

(3 minus 4)

ADJ

6.

Pending

(Item 12 

last 

month)

7.

New apps

received

8.

Total 

(Item6 + 

Item7)

9.

Apps

withdrawn

10.

Apps

denied

11.

Apps 

approved

(same as 

Item2)

12.

Apps 

pending

(8 minus 

9thru11)

13.

Capacity

end of report

month

14.

Licensed 

homes 

15.

Unlicensed 

homes

2 5 8 11 14 17 20 23 26 29 32 35 38 41 44 47 50 53

0 19 0 19 0 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 266 0 0

0 12 0 12 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 168 0 0

0 7 0 7 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 98 0 0

Part D.   Complaints

LARGE FAMILY CHILD CARE HOMES a/b/ 

Part A.   Licenses Part B.   Applications

a/b/c/  See Statewide Comments section.
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Data Cell

Statewide

Alameda

Alpine

Amador

Butte

Calaveras

Colusa

Contra Costa

Del Norte

El Dorado

Fresno

Glenn

Humboldt

Imperial

Inyo

Kern

Kings

Lake

Lassen

Los Angeles

Madera

Marin

Mariposa

Mendocino

Merced

Modoc

Mono

Monterey

Napa

Nevada

Orange

Placer

Plumas

Riverside

Sacramento

San Benito

San Bernardino  

San Diego

San Francisco

San Joaquin

San Luis Obispo

San Mateo

Santa Barbara

Santa Clara  c/

Santa Cruz

Shasta

Sierra

Siskiyou

Solano

Sonoma

Stanislaus

Sutter

Tehama

Trinity

Tulare

Tuolumne

Ventura

Yolo

Yuba

C.  Licensed 

Capacities

ADJ

1.

In force

(5 last 

mo)

2.

New

3.

Total

(Item1 + 

Item2)

4.

Licenses 

terminated

(4a thru 4c)

4a. 

Facility 

closures

4b. 

Licenses

revoked

4c.

Trans

 to 

State

5.

Licenses

in force

(3 minus 4)

ADJ

6.

Pending

(Item 12 

last 

month)

7.

New apps

received

8.

Total 

(Item6 + 

Item7)

9.

Apps

withdrawn

10.

Apps

denied

11.

Apps 

approved

(same as 

Item2)

12.

Apps 

pending

(8 minus 

9thru11)

13.

Capacity

end of report

month

14.

Licensed 

homes 

15.

Unlicensed 

homes

3 6 9 12 15 18 21 24 27 30 33 36 39 42 45 48 51 54

0 44 0 44 0 0 0 0 44 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 2 352 1 1

0 26 0 26 0 0 0 0 26 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 208 1 0

0 18 0 18 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 144 0 1

Part A.   Licenses Part B.   Applications Part D.   Complaints

SMALL FAMILY CHILD CARE HOMES a/b/ 

a/b/c/  See Statewide Comments section.
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